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CONFERENCE PROGRAM

venue: Budapest 2oo Cave Hall (Barlangterem)

Monday, 27 May 2019

10.00-10.30

10.30-11.00

11.00-11.15

11.15-11.30

11.30-12.00

12.00-13.30

13.30-14.30

14.30-15.00

15.00-15.30

15.30-16.00

16.00-16.30

16.30-17.00

17.00-20.00

20.00-21.30

Opening, Welcome

General Overview of Raptor Rescue in the USA/Carolina
Dave Scott
Carolina Raptor Center, USA

Rescue Centers in Croatia
Jadranko Boras
Zagreb Zoo, Croatia

Raptors at Risk
Viktéria Koroknai
Budapest Zoo, Hungary

Reptiles Conservation in Slovakia
Vladimir Petrilla
University of Veterinary Medicine and Pharmacy in Kosice, Slovakia

Data Management in Your Rescue Activity
Dave Scott
Carolina Raptor Center, USA

Break

Moscow Bat Rehabilitation Center in the Moscow Zoo
Anastasia Kadetova
Moscow Zoo, Russia

Hedgehog's Hospital - Medical Issues With the Northern White Breasted Hedgehog
Endre Sés
Budapest Zoo, Hungary

Saving the Egyptian Vulture on Balkan Peninsula
Antonin Vaidl
Prague Zoo, Chech Republic

White Stork rescue in Slovakia
Ladislav Molnar
University of Veterinary Medicine and Pharmacy in Kosice, Slovakia

Break
Guided tour at Budapest Zoo and at Wildlife Rescue Center

Welcome reception at Budapest Zoo (for all registered participants)
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2004NAT WILDLIFE
RESCUE CONFERENCE

27-29 May 2019, Budapest, Hungary

CONFERENCE PROGRAM

venue: Budapest 2oo Cave Hall (Barlangterem)

Tuesday, 28 May 2019

9.00-10.30

10.30-11.00

11.00-11.30

11.30-12.00

12.00-13.00

13.00-14.30

14.30-15.00

15.00-15.30

15.30-17.00

17.00-17.30

19.00-21.30

Conservation Medicine Stories from North America
Steve Thompson
Purdue University College of Veterinary Medicine

Floodplain forest habitats — Place for rescued and rehabilitated animals
Eva Sitasova
Eastern Slovakia Museum, Slovakia

Educational Activities in Budapest Zoo
Aron Mirtse
Budapest Zoo, Hungary
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Reincarnation of Jeanne d’Arc — Communication aspects of wildlife rescue activities

Gabriella Racz
Budapest Zoo, Hungary

Break

Clinical Examination of Rescued Raptors - Tricks'n'Tips
Dave Scott
Carolina Raptor Center, USA

Rescue and return (repatriation) of Przewalski’s Horse to Mongolia
Miroslav Bobek
Prague Zoo, Chech Republic

The Threats Lurk for Wild Birds and First-aid Treatment
before Visiting Animal Rescue Center

Matej Repel

Kosice Zoo, Slovakia

Orthopedic Surgery
Dave Scott
Carolina Raptor Center, USA

Closing of the Conference

Conference Dinner Cruise on Danube (optional program, registration requested)
Meeting point: Rubin Group Port #0 (XIll. district, Szent Istvdn park) 18.45-19.00
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CONFERENCE PROGRAM

venue: Biikk National Park

Wednesday, 29 May 2019

8.45-8.00 Meeting point: Budapest Zoo — Main gate

8.00- Bus starts (sharp)

10.00 Arrival to Bikk National Park visitor center, guided tour
12.00 Lunch

13.00 Field program

Estimated arrival to Budapest Zoo: 18.30



