## ZOO4NAT WILDLIFE RESCUE CONFERENCE

27-29 May 2019, Budapest, Hungary

20.00-21.30



### **CONFERENCE PROGRAM**

venue: Budapest Zoo Cave Hall (Barlangterem)

venue. Budapest 200 Cave Hail (Ballangtereni)		
Monday, 27 May 2019		
10.00-10.30	Opening, Welcome	
10.30-11.00	General Overview of Raptor Rescue in the USA/Carolina Dave Scott Carolina Raptor Center, USA	
11.00-11.15	Rescue Centers in Croatia Jadranko Boras Zagreb Zoo, Croatia	
11.15-11.30	Raptors at Risk Viktória Koroknai Budapest Zoo, Hungary	
11.30-12.00	Reptiles Conservation in Slovakia Vladimir Petrilla University of Veterinary Medicine and Pharmacy in Kosice, Slovakia	
12.00-13.30	Data Management in Your Rescue Activity Dave Scott Carolina Raptor Center, USA	
13.30-14.30	Break	
14.30-15.00	Moscow Bat Rehabilitation Center in the Moscow Zoo Anastasia Kadetova Moscow Zoo, Russia	
15.00-15.30	Hedgehog's Hospital - Medical Issues With the Northern White Breasted Hedgehog Endre Sós Budapest Zoo, Hungary	
15.30-16.00	Saving the Egyptian Vulture on Balkan Peninsula Antonin Vaidl Prague Zoo, Chech Republic	
16.00-16.30	White Stork rescue in Slovakia Ladislav Molnár University of Veterinary Medicine and Pharmacy in Kosice, Slovakia	
16.30-17.00	Break	
17.00-20.00	Guided tour at Budapest Zoo and at Wildlife Rescue Center	

**Welcome reception at Budapest Zoo** (for all registered participants)

# ZOO4NAT WILDLIFE RESCUE CONFERENCE

27-29 May 2019, Budapest, Hungary



## **CONFERENCE PROGRAM**

venue: Budapest Zoo Cave Hall (Barlangterem)

### Tuesday, 28 May 2019

9.00-10.30	Conservation Medicine Stories from North America Steve Thompson Purdue University College of Veterinary Medicine
10.30-11.00	Floodplain forest habitats – Place for rescued and rehabilitated animals Eva Sitasova Eastern Slovakia Museum, Slovakia
11.00-11.30	Educational Activities in Budapest Zoo Áron Mirtse Budapest Zoo, Hungary
11.30-12.00	Reincarnation of Jeanne d'Arc – Communication aspects of wildlife rescue activities Gabriella Rácz Budapest Zoo, Hungary
12.00-13.00	Break
13.00-14.30	Clinical Examination of Rescued Raptors - Tricks'n'Tips Dave Scott Carolina Raptor Center, USA
14.30-15.00	Rescue and return (repatriation) of Przewalski's Horse to Mongolia Miroslav Bobek Prague Zoo, Chech Republic
15.00-15.30	The Threats Lurk for Wild Birds and First-aid Treatment before Visiting Animal Rescue Center Matej Repel Kosice Zoo, Slovakia
15.30-17.00	Orthopedic Surgery Dave Scott Carolina Raptor Center, USA
17.00-17.30	Closing of the Conference
19.00-21.30	Conference Dinner Cruise on Danube (optional program, registration requested) Meeting point: Rubin Group Port #0 (XIII. district, Szent István park) 18.45-19.00

## ZOO4NAT WILDLIFE RESCUE CONFERENCE

27-29 May 2019, Budapest, Hungary



## **CONFERENCE PROGRAM**

venue: Bükk National Park

#### Wednesday, 29 May 2019

8.45-8.00 Meeting point: Budapest Zoo – Main gate

8.00- Bus starts (sharp)

10.00 Arrival to Bükk National Park visitor center, guided tour

12.00 Lunch

13.00 Field program

Estimated arrival to Budapest Zoo: 18.30